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Mike Johanns 
Governor 

AUG 1 9 2003 
Mr. & Mrs. Roger Houser 
Route 2, Box 93 
Cambridge NE 69022 

RE: 
Facility Name: Medicine Creek Lodge 
Fire Marshal ID#: 8025 
UG#: 091593-GW-1456 
City: Cambridge, Nebraska 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Houser: 

The Department has reviewed the Closure Assessment Report dated August 23, 1993, submitted 
for the above-referenced facility. You have advised this Agency that you are financially unable to proceed 
with the necessary remedial action at the above~referenced facility. The information available to the 
Department confirms your claim. 

Therefore, we are placing your facility on the Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Trust 
Fund Priority List. Your facility will be addressed by the Department according to priority and as federal or 
state funds become available. In accordance with the Petroleum Products and Hazardous Substances 
Storage and Handling Act(§ 81-15, 124.02), the Department has the authority to access the property for 
purposes of performing remedial action. 

Although the Department considers you financially unable to meet additional remedial action 
costs, this determination does not relieve your responsibility to pay for any remedial action costs previously 
incurred. 

Ifyour financial situation improves in the future, the Department or the U.S. EPA may seek cost 
recovery for funds spent on remedial actions taken at your facility. If information you provided is found to 
be substantively inaccurate, cost recovery may be sought, and the matter may be referred to the Attorney 
General for appropriate action. Ifyou have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (402) 471-4230. 

'_Sr~ 
Tammie Holley ~ 
Administrative Assistant (/ ....__ 
Petroleum Remediation Section 
Water Quality Division 
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To: 	 File: UG#091593-GW-1456; Medicine Creek Lodge 

Through: 	 David Chambers 

From: 	 Tammie Holle~ 
Date: 	 August 15, 2003 

Re: 	 Request for site to be placed on the LUST Trust Fund Priority List. 

To be completed by Unit Supervisor: 

Approved Date: </-~{C) '0 3 Rejected Date: ______ 


Initials: tz;L./ Initials: 


Comments: 


NOTE: 	 If this request is approved, this memo must be routed to the Procurement 
Coordinator before returning to the project manager or protocol group. 

Procurement Coordinator's Initials: ~ 

To be completed by project manager or protocol group: 

Site Name: Medicine Creek Lodge 
Location: SW side of Strunk Lake 

City: Cambridge, Nebraska 

Notifications ma<le (HHS, Local Water Commissioner, etc.): 

History of the site, including actions taken to establish identity of RP, work performed to date at site, 
reason for placing it on PL, etc.: 

The RP's, Roger and Patricia Houser, are financially unable to proceed with remedial 
actions. 



To: 

From: 

File 

David Chambers,~..,,,~ 
Date: August 12, 2003 

RE: Roger and Patricia Houser 
Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge 
UG# 091593-GW-1456 

Based on her review of information provided, Kris Young (DEQ Fiscal Section) has 
recommended to me that the RP for this site(s) is financially unable to proceed with remedial actions. 
After reviewing the information, I agree and hereby determine the RP to be insolvent. This site(s) 
should be placed on the Priority List for orphan sites. If this site is eligible for the use of federal 
LUST Trust Fund monies, and if federal LUST Trust Fund monies are used for any remedial actions 
at the site, cost recovery actions will not be pursued unless the RP's financial condition sufficiently 
improves. 
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JUL 10 2003

DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

SABER ROBE,LC 
DIRECT PUSH GEOSERVICES 

June 9, 2003 

Roger and Patricia Houser 
Medicine Creek Lodge 
RR2Box88 
Cambridge, NE 69022 

RE: Tier I Site Investigation Work Plan, Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge, 
NE 
Proposal #03-038 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Houser: 

Saberprobe LLC (SL) is pleased to submit this Tier I Site Investigation Work Plan for 
the above-referenced site, in Cambridge, NE. SL understands that this work plan is in 
support of a Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) Risk Based 
Corrective Action (RBCA) investigation. 

SL has proposed the following scope in accordance with the NDEQ soil and groundwater 
sampling requirements. 

The scope of this proposal is based on NDEQ Tier I requirements and a site 
reconnaissance performed at the Medicine Creek Lodge in April, 2003 by SL. 

Scope of Work 

Prior to sampling and drilling activities, SL will coordinate a utility locate with Nebraska 
One-Call utility locating services. SL will coordinate with you on the time and date to 
meet onsite. 

SL will probe 4 locations at this site with a Geoprobe® Model 6610dt probe unit. The 
proposed locations (see attached map) meet the NDEQ requirements for investigating a 
potential source area. Soil samples will be collected continuously using the macro core 
soil sampling system to approximately 35' below ground surface (or groundwater level). 
Soil samples will be logged and prepared for field analysis with a photoionization 
detector as per the NDEQ guidance for soil screening. Up to three soil samples from 
each location may be preserved and submitted for laboratory analysis for NDEQ RBCA 
analytical requirements. 
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After soil samples have been collected, SL will use 4 l/4" hollow stem augers to drill and 
install four - 2" PVC monitoring wells as per NDEQ monitoring well requirements. 
After installation, the wells will be purged and developed, then sampled for NDEQ 
RBCA groundwater analytical requirements. Groundwater samples will be collected 
with polyethylene disposable bailers. SL will also survey each well, and record static 
water levels using an electronic water level indicator. SL estimates depths of 35' to 40' 
feet for monitoring well installation. 

The disposal of any investigation derived waste (IDW) or decontamination (decon) water 
generated will be coordinated and performed by SL unless otherwise arranged. All 
sampling tools will be decontaminated in between probe locations to avoid cross 
contamination. · 

After laboratory analysis has been completed, SL will prepare and submit two copies of a 
Nebraska Tier I Site Investigation report to you. The report will include all required 
information outlined in the NDEQ's "RBCA at Petroleum Release Sites" document. It is 
estimated that the time required to complete the field investigation and report will be 
three to four weeks. 

Fees 
SL's fees for these activities are described below. Please note that if the site conditions 
indicate that additional work is required based on discovery of on-site free-phase product, 
permission will be sought from you prior to proceeding with further activities. A cost 
estimate of costs for additional monitoring wells is included as per NDEQ requirements 
in the case free-phase product is discovered. 
DESCRIPTION FEES 

Mobilization $1702.50 

-14 hours roundtrip@ $40.00/hour ($560.00) 

-850 miles@ $1.25/mile ($1062.50) 

-mob/demobilization, 2 hours @ $40.00/hour ($80.00) 

Geoprobe® Model 6610dt, 2-man crew (16 hours@ 
$125/hour) 

$2000.00 

Macro Core Liners (32@ $3.00/ea.)$96.00 $96.00 

VIell Materials $769.00 
-8- 10' section, sch. 40, 2" PVC riser@ $17.00/ea. 

($136.00) 

-4 - 10' section, sch. 40, 2" PVC Screen @ $20.00/ea 
($80.00) 

-4 threaded l" PVC end caps@ $5.00/ea. ($20.00) 

-4 locking J-Plugs@ $17.00/ea ($68.00) 

-24 - 50# bags filter pack@ $6.50/ea. ($156.00) 

-14 - 50# bags granular bentonite@ $7.50/ea. ($105.00) 

- 4 flush mount covers$45.00/ea. ($180.00) 

- 4 - 50# bags rapid set U-Mix @ $6.00/ea. ($24.00) 

E-Line (2 days @ $20.00/day) $40.00 
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-----

Laboratory Analysis $1351.00 


-4 Groundwater@ $96.50/ea. ($386.00) 


-up to 10 soil@ $96.50/ea. ($965.00) 


Decon Labor and Equipment (2 days@ $85.00/day) $170.00 


Photoionization Detector (2 days@ $200.00/day) $200.00 


Per Diem (2 man crew, 2 days@ $100.00/day) $200.00 


Report Preparation, 20 hours@ $61.00/hour) $1220.00 


Senior Review, 1 hour@ $71.00/hour $71.00 


Total Fee Will Not Exceed $7819.50 

Cost for each additional monitoring well $750.00 

Please call me with any questions or comments. If this work plan proposal is acceptable 
please sign below and return a copy to SL. 

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you have any questions, please feel 
free to call my office at (402)502-6848. 

Respectfully submitted, 
S(lbevpro~eL' 

(./. ~{ /7 ~>;;t;.r-/~-It~~~ ~A 
/John D. Wilkinson 

President
/ 

ACCEPTED BY: DATE: 
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ANTICIPATED 
GROUNDWATER FLOW 
DIRECTION 
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Parking Area 

LEGEND 
• Proposed Boring/MW 
• Power Pole 
o DWW - Drinking Water Well 
• Propane Tank 
D AST - 1000 Gallon Unleaded AST 

NOTES 
- No basements 

- Electrical lines above ground 
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SCALE IN FEET 
nu• Medicine Creek Lodge 
PROJECT M• 03-038 Horry Strunk Lake 

RR2 Box 88DATE• 6/13/03 Corviloridge, NE 69022 
DRA\IN BY• JJM NDEQ Release #: 091593-G\./-1456 
DESIGNED BY• KLR Site Mop 
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A 
~ 
Nebraska 

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality 
LUST/RA Section 

Tier 1 Site Investigation Work Plan Form DEO 

The Department has developed this document to simplify the petroleum release site investigation work plan 
review process. This fonn must be signed and dated by representatives of both the responsible party and the 
consulting firm selected to perform the wo.r.k. The form must include the following attachments: 

D 	 A site diagram. (to scale) showing: 

1. 	 Major surface structures (bui.Jdi.ngs, streets, etc.) on or adjacent to the site; 

?.. 	 Potential source area(s); 

3. 	 The location of any on-site water supply wells and surface water bodies within 500 feet of the 
site; 

4. 	 The location of a.ny buildings, basements, and util.ities within 200 feet of the site; 

5. 	 Selected sampling and/or drilling locations; and 

6. 	 An arrow indicating the anticipated direction ofground water flow 

D 	 A detailed co9t estimate for conducting the Tier 1 investigation. and submitting a Site Investigation 

Report to the Department. The .report m.ust provide all infonnation outlined in the Department's 

environmental gu.idance document, Risk-Based Con·ective Action (RBCA) at Petroleum Release 

Sites: Tier 1 !Tier 2 As.~essments and Report.~ (February 2002). 

D 	 A separate cost estimate for the installation of additional permement monitoring wells .in the event that 
ftee~phasc product is encountered during the site investigation. Since it is not posi>ible to foresee how 
many wells might be required to delineate the free prodt1ct plume, this estimate must be on a. per-well 
basis. 

You must receive written notification from the Department beforo the site investigation may begin. 


Site name: Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge 

NDEQ release number: UG # 091593-GW-1456 


date 

Consu/tam mailing address or P. 0. Box 

0.J1c,ilii1 , ,IJd'. b ~~-/JO t>irA)1 
Consult~nt city, state, and ZIP code date 

The cor:npleted forrn and attachments should be mailed to John K. Fogerty, NDEQ LUST/RA Section, Box 
98922, Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 on or before May 9, 2003. Fonns may also be faxed to (402) 471-2909, with the 
signed original following by mail. 

fonn:Z.dot. 05(20102 
- Received Time Jun.JO. 2:14PM 



Laboratory Analysis $1351.00 

-4 Groundwater@ $96.50/ea. ($386.00) 

-up to 10 soil@ $96.50/ea. ($965.00) 

Decon Labor and Equipment (2 days@ $85.00/day) $170.00 

Photoionization Detector (2 days@ $200.00/day) $200.00 

Per Diem (2 man crew, 2 days@ $100.00/day) $200.00 

Report Preparation, 20 hours @ $61. 00/hour) $1220.00 

Senior Review, 1 hour@ $71.00/hour $71.00 

Total Fee Will Not Exceed $7819.50 
.. 

Cost for each additional monitoring well $750.00 

Please call me with any questions or comments. If this work plan proposal is acceptable 
please sign below and return a copy to SL. 

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you have any questions, please feel 
free to call my office at ( 402)502-6848. 

Respectfully submitted, 
Saberprobe LLC 

John D. Wilkinson 
President 

ACCEPTED BY: ______________.DATE:_____ 

JUL 1 0 2003 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITV 
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STATE OF NEBRASKA 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

Michael J. Linder 
Director 

Suite 400, The Atrium 

APR 8 2003 
1200 'N' Street 

P.O. Box 98922 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922 

Phone (402) 471-2186 

Mike Johanns 
Governor 

FAX (402) 471-2909 
web site: www.deq.state.ne.us 

Patricia A. Houser 
Medicine Creek Lodge 
RR2 Box 88 
Cambridge NE 69022 

RE: 	 Notification to Prepare the Tier I Site Investigation Work Plan Form 
Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge 
UG # 091593-GW-1456 

Dear Ms. Houser: 

The Department has reviewed the Tier I Pre-Investigation Assessment Work Plan Form (dated April 4, 2003) 
submitted for the above referenced site. This work effort is approved and the cost estimate appears to be reasonable 
for the described scope of work. This letter does not serve to preapprove the cost of the work effort. In addition, 
this does not guarantee that the total estimated cost will be found eligible for reimbursement under Title 200. The 
actual reimbursement will be determined only after documentation of the work effort has been received and a Title 
200 application has been submitted and evaluated. A Title 200 application may be submitted following completion 
of the Tier 1 site investigation report. 

The approval given should not be considered a certification of the consultant or guarantee of the consultant's 
work product or of any claims made as to the results to be accomplished. The consultant is not relieved from fully 
complying with any other state or federal laws or regulations, nor does approval relieve the owner/operator from 
criminal or civil penalties for violations which may have occurred. The Department's review is limited to assuring 
that the minimum infonnation requirements have been included. 

The pre-investigation assessment must be completed according to the information outlined in Risk-Based 
":orrection Action (RCBA) at Petroleum Release Sites: Tier]/ Tier2 Assessments & Reports (February 2002) 
environmental guidance document, and a Tier I Site Investigation Work Plan Form, including all attachments, must 
be submitted to the Department on or before May 9, 2003. Failure to submit the receivable by this date may result 
in a reimbursement reduction. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Ifyou have any questions or comments, please contact me at 
(402) 471-4230. Please include the facility name and file number as referenced at the top of this letter in any 
correspondence to this office from yourself or your consultant. 

pr~

John K. Fogerty, Geologist 
LUST/RA Section 
Water Quality Division 

Enclosure 
Tier I Site Investigation Work Plan Form 

ic: John Wilkinson - Saberprobe 
~02.dot, 05120102 An Equal Opportuntt!/Afflrmattue Action Employer 

@ Printed with soy ink on recycled paper ~ 



Nebraska Department of Environmental Quali y APR 7 2003LUST/RA Section 

Tier 1 Pre-Investigation Assessment Work Plan 0 rm DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The Department has developed this document to simplify the petroleum release site investigation work 
plan review process. The completed form must be signed and dated by representatives of both the 
responsible party and the consulting firm selected to perform the work. 

The LUST program requires that a pre-investigation assessment, including a site visit, be conducted prior 
to conducting a Tier 1 site investigation in accordance with the Department's environmental guidance 
document, Risk-Based Corrective Action (RBCA) at Petroleum Release Sites: Tierl/Tier2 Assessments and 
Reports (February 2002), Section 3. The purposes of this assessment include, but are not limited to: 

1. 	 Conduct an on-site reconnaissance to determine potential source areas and potential complications 
for sampling the source areas; 

2. 	 Locate any water supply wells and surface water bodies within 500 feet of the site; 

3. 	 Locate utilities, buildings, and basements within 200 feet of the site as an aid in determining 
potential site complications; 

4. 	 Determine the appropriate sampling and/or drilling locations to obtain the required Tier I 

information; 


5. 	 Prepare a site diagram (to scale) showing the potential source area(s), selected sampling and/or 
drilling locations, and on-site water supply wells, basements, and utilities; 

6. 	 Prepare a proposed cost estimate for the planned site investigation; and 

7. 	 Prepare a separate, per-well cost estimate for additional monitoring wells to be installed if free 
product is encountered. 

Estimated total cost for conducting the pre-investigation assessment: $ o.oo 
You must receive written notification from the Department before the pre-investigation assessment may begin. 

,Y-.J/-06 
date 

sultant signature 

Jc\(\)!, UX)k,'asoYl 3/31/03 
Consultant city, state, and ZIP code Consultant name (printed) 	 date 

The completed form should be mailed to John Fogerty, NDEQ LUST/HA Section, Box 98922, Lincoln, NE 

68509-8922 on or before April 10, 2003. The form may also be faxed to (402) 471-2909, with the signed original 

following by mail. 


Illllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 
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STATE OF NEBRASKA 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAUlY 

Michael J. Linder 
Director 

Suite 400, The Atrium 
1200 'N' Street 

MAR P.O. Box 98922 4 2003 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922 

Phone (402) 471-2186 
FAX (402) 471-2909 

I 
Mike Johanns 
Governor 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Roger and Patricia Houser 

Medicine Creek Lodge 

RR2 Box88 

Cambridge NE 69022 


ffi: 	 Notice of Release Incident File Reactivation 

Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge 

UG # 091593-GW-1456 


Dear Roger and Patricia: 

The Department has previously informed you that remedial activities for the above-referenced release would 
await further action until sufficient resources were available. Such resources are now available, and the Department is 
activating the file for the purpose of performing a Tier 1 investigation. The investigation results will be used by the 
Department to determine, based on the risks posed by the release, whether further work will be required or the site 
should be closed. The purpose of this letter is to inform you, as the owner of the tank system, ofyour responsibilities 
in accordance with Neb. Rev. Stat.§ 81-15; 124 (Cum. Supp. 1998) for identifying the affected environment and 
the completion of any remedial actions required by the Department. 

Overview of the petroleum release remedial action process 

The petroleum release remedial action process, in accordance with Department of Environmental Quality 
itle 118 - Ground Water Quality Standards and Use Classification, Appendix B, includes five main phases. The 

Department evaluates the results of each phase to determine the next appropriate action, so not all phases may be 
required at every site. For each phase that is required, the Department will provide additional information detailing the 
actions that must be performed. The main remedial action phases, in order, are: 

1. 	 Tier 1 site investigation to determine the source areas, potential contaminant receptors, source area and 
background contaminant levels, and the site's hydrogeologic characteristics. 

2. 	 Tier 2 site investigation (if necessary) to fully delineate soil and ground water contamination as a result 
of the release and its potential effects. 

3. 	 Development of a Remedial Action Plan (if necessary) to remove or manage the contamination. 

4. 	 Cleanup and/or monitoring (if necessary) until the requirements specified in the Remedial Action Plan = 
-- mQ= r-=i!!!!!!!!!!!!! 	 mQ == ru _ 	 r-
= == §

c 

=8 
- ru =" -== 

have been fulfilled. 

5. 	 Site closure, including removal of monitoring wells and equipment. 

Requirements 	

Based upon the information received by the Department to date, a Tier 1 site investigation is required at this 
5ite. Please have your consultant refer to the Department's Risk-Based Corrective Action (RBCA) at Petroleum 
~elease Sites: Tierl/ Tier 2 Assessments & Reports (February 2002) environmental guidance document. 

,01.DOT, 0611912002 
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer 

@ Printed with soy ink on recycled paper ~ 



On or before April 10, 2003, a completed Tier 1 Pre-Investigation Assessment Work Plan Form (enclosed) 
must be submitted to this office. You must receive written notification from the Department before any fieldwork can 
commence. 

Any requests for compliance date extensions should be submitted, in writing, to the Department at least 14 
days prior to the scheduled compliance date and should include reasons for requesting the extension. Compliance date 
extensions will be granted only in special circumstances. 

Compliance dates for conducting the Tier 1Pre-Investigation Assessment and any other remedial actions will 
be established as necessary by the Department. You will be notified in writing of any additional requirements. 

Reimbursement of eligible expenses 

After your deductible has been met, you may be eligible for reimbursement for a portion ofyour remedial 
action costs in accordance with Title 200 - Rules and Regulations for Petroleum Release Remedial Action 
Reimbursement Fund. For more information, contact the Title 200 staff at (402) 471-4230. 

Additional information 

For your convenience, a list of environmental consultants has been enclosed. Individual consultants who have 
attended the Department's meetings explaining the Tier 1 site investigation procedures are indicated. The list is not to 
)1e considered all-inclusive nor is it an endorsement of those firms that are listed. Additional information or documents 
can be obtained by contacting me. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Ifyou have any questions or comments, please contact me at 
(402) 471-4230. Please include the facility name and file number as referenced at the top of this letter in any 
correspondence to this office from yourself or your consultant. 

Water Quality Division 

Enclosures 
>0 

tmer, Tier 1 Pre-Investigation Assessment Work Plan Form 
r 
a, 

qui 

. Pl 
?ase 

DOT, 
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Consulting Firm List 
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FACILITY ID# Jj£[.:.,?"5 
JURISDICTION __· -'=.!'........:oe·:. 


FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE TANK DIVISION 

Report of Suspected Leak 

!MITIAL MEANS OF DISCOVERY (Circle One) /~\r~ 
1; Product or vapors in structure 10) Product in G.W. monlto 
?) 

Q~I));{~·5) \\ ~ 
Product or vapors in sewer system 11) Vapors detected in vapor mo f.oiin~r-..··0 

1
" \r·~ 

3) Petroleum saturated soils encoun~r@ CE l V E D 12) . Leak detection mode activated ATM I 
4) Site assessment results indicate contamination 13) Interstitial monitoring-double wall tank or p41 ing 

5):)rank removed with holes in shell ~1nv ri 14) Leak detector-pressurized piping 
t;) Petroleum taste in well water {., . fi it 1993 15) Failed tightness test-piping 

Accumulation of water in tank ,,.p ~m . . . 16) Hesitation in suction system 

9) Failed tightness test-tank .. 0t LrnMENr OF 17) Other______________. 


ENViHONME!~rAt QUALITY 

In addition to the initial discovery, list all other characteristics from above which suggest a leak. 

LOCATION_.C}F='SUSPECTED LEAK 

l\,·ldress .Li·:J ,;2 &':& · :!K 


UAJEfTIME OF DISCOVERY ' 

Hour ...b.::a?"'.'>c? Month zllw Day ~;i Year /YL.:t Day of wee~&M)~/ ... 


&r cf, -h·~ d )#/?,/ ~S""'r\NHO DISCOVERED SUSPECTED LEAK 

N2me.&&A,<..D .JJ'uRT(JN Title/Employer~d.Al#.L? .2>&rm'uy:Phone 3~!5J/,£;?- .3i):i_()·-· . 


WHO R~PORTED SUSPECTED LEAK TO STATE FIRE MARSHAL I DELEGATED AUTHORITY) 

Nm11e.L.lz<l(.4't.,.D .&/fTrJA/ Tltle/Employer.b/eo& 4/EL.G .l.Vw.i..c~Phone ...3e'8 ~}1,;i- 3,,;:J,::J f2.__ ...... 


WHEN REPORTED TO STATE FIRE MARSHAL I DELEGATED AUTHORITY 

D f k /J:111'h/J u
wee ~y,j 


I 1wr:;stigated by A!'JSl?Jt/..SX.6.u rfZ ¥/ Date ~ff.:! Time ///.(/__... 

~,,nd Investigation Date ____ Time ___ 


Hour .. /.L,.3,Q~ Month ,L/uc;- Day ,.2.:i-- Year /Y'J?.,;:l ay o ,L-'L.i2 

v, N(\(HWERS WRITTEN __Yes ~No Fire/Safety hazards exist __ Yes 
Fire/Safety hazards eliminated __ Yes ..1. .. No 

lDERS WRITTEN TO: Fire/Safety hazard potential _LYes \\Ir.; 

L1ty1State,____ ,,..________________ 

NDEC NOTIFIED __ Yes __ No Date ____ Tlme_~-­
Pi~r:,on notified at NDEC Person responding __________ 

NDCC release number assigned _________ 

__ No:~~CHJRCE OF LEAK l!l~NTlflED _L_ Yes 

Amount of Loss_-=?________
;'ruduct Involved ......~--------­

NO List I Off's of other facilities that may be potential sources of suspected leak. 

YES /2 J 

Facility narne~EG;lf,6£".-t' ,,<,t:wr;a: 

F,qcility address)(Ji' bl. & 'I> ff l{ 

Facility phone# ~os) k y;z ~ ;:! 779" 

1"./\hl!<. ID#(s)_Q,..QL____~~-~--­

i>i\TE HEPORTED RECEIVED: 1st lnvestiqation .....~·-····-------­ Illllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
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FAC!L!TY !D# --"-8-"-0=2"'-5_ SR# =93~346 
IR# ____ 

NEBRASKA STATE FIRE fv'IARSHALS OFFICE 

FLAMVIABLE LIQUID PETROLEUM STORAGE DIVISION 

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

REPORT DATE: 08-23-93 

OWNE INCIDENT DATE: 08-23-93 

INCIDENT ADDRESS: RR 2 BOX 88 INCIDENT CITV: CAIVBRIDGE 

PERSONS MENTIONED IN REPORT: 

GREG RASMUSSEN DEPUTY FLST DIVISION - SFM 
DONALD BURTON CERTIFIED CLOSER/BURTON WELL DRLG 
ROGER HOUSER OWNER 

NARRATIVE: 

At approximately 1110 hours on August 23, 1993 I arrived at Medicine Creek 
Lodge, Rural Route 2 in Cambridge, NE, the site of an underground storage tank 
{UST) removal. Upon arriving I noted that the tank at the site, tank ID# 001 
from the registration, had already been excavated. I a I so noted a strong 
petro Ieum odor coming form the area of the excavation. Upon examining the 
excavation and the tank I noted that there was a check valve and a gate valve in 
the product I i ne at the tank. i then met with Dona Id BURTON a certified tank 
closer for Burton Wei I Dri I I ing Inc. of Bartley, NE. BURTON advised me that the 
tank had been backfi I led with sand and clay type soi I. BURTON then advised me 
that he had put dry ice into the tank to make the atmosphere of the tank safe for 
removal when he had arrived a the site. I then asked BURTON if he had tested the 
atmosphere of the tank to see if the atmosphere was inert. BURTON advised me 
that he did not have any instrumentation to test the tank atmosphere. I informed 
BURTON that he would have to have the necessary instrumentation to test the 
atmosphere of the tanks he was removing at the site from now on. I then tested 
the atmosphere of the tank using the oxygen{~) scale of my Tank Techtor and 
obtained readings of less than five (5) percent o at the bottom, middle, and top

2 
of the tank. The tank was removed from the excavation at approximately 1130 
hours on August 23, 1993. After the tank had been removed I made a pre I iminary 
examination noting that the tank was covered with rust. As I was scraping the 
tank I noted that the backf i I I around the product I i ne bung had a strong 
petroleum odor and that this backfi I I was green-gray in color. after scraping 
the tank I noted heavy corrosion pitting and found five (5) holes in the shel I 
of the tank. Four of the ho Ies were in the south eighteen ( 18) inches of the 
tank and one (1) hole was in the north eighteen inches of the tank. Al I of the 
holes were in the bottom one (1) foot of the tank. I then had BURTON obtain a 
soi I sample from the native soi I, from under where the tank had been, at both 
ends of the excavat ion. I a I I owed these samp Ies to warm as I examined the 
excavation noting the presence of green-gray soi I. I then conducted a headspace 

FLST.10 



Page 2 of 2 

ana I ys is of the soi I samp Ies using my Tank Techtor. obtained a reading of 
fourteen (14) parts per mi I I ion (ppm) from the sample form under the south end 
of the tank, and one thousand (1,000) plus ppm from the sample taken form under 
the north end of the tank. BURTON then advised me that the sample at the south 
end had been taken about two (2) feet below the bottom of the tank and that the 
sample at the north end of the tank had been taken about one (1) foot below the 
bottom of the tank. BURTON then advised me that the top of the tank was two and 
one-half (2-1/2) to three (3) inches below ground level and that there was about 
four (4) inches of concrete over the tank. The tank was four (4) feet in 
diameter by six (6) feet long. I then met with Roger HOUSER, the owner of 
Medicine Creek Lodge near Cambridge, NE, and informed him of what I had found and 
of the results of the headspace analysis which I had conducted. I also advised 
HOUSER that BURTON would be sending soi I samples into a laboratory to be tested. 
HOUSER then advised me that at one time there had been a leak in the product 
I i ne, HOUSER was unab I e to tel I me when this )~ had occurred. At 
approximately 1330 hours on August 23, 1993, I I eft Med i 1 

Q'cn:e>,creek Lodge near , r/ l i . ··, 

Cambridge, NE. //E ~\\.,..,,~./ . \\./~,~::.:;~ 
This concluded my investigation of an UST remova I and suspe~iid I eak at 

Medicine Creek Lodge, Rural Route 2, Box 88, in Cambridge, NE, as of
Cf 

August 23, 

1993. 

END OF REPORT 

931022/GSR/ncm 
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September 16, 1993 

PATRICIA A HOUSER 
MEDICINE CREEK LODGE 
RT 2 BOX 93 
CAMBRIDGE NE 69022 

CERTIFIED 

RE: Petroleum release 
Facility ID Number: 8025 
Facility location: , CAMBRIDGE 

Dear PATRICIA A HOUSER: 

The Department has received the site assessment report for the closure of 
all or part of the underground storage tank system at the above referenced 
facility. Information in the report indicates that a release of petroleum 
resulting from the operation of this system has occurred. The purpose of this 
letter is to inform you, as the owner of the tank system, of your 
responsibilities in accordance with Neb. Rev. Stat. 81-15, 124 (Supp. 1989) 
for securing the release, identifying the affected environment, and completion 
of any remedial action required by this Department. 

The Department will require you to perform an investigation and, if 
necessary, remediation in accordance with Department of Environmental Control 
Title 118 - Ground Water Quality Standards and Use Classification Appendix A 
(enclosed). Costs related to the investigation/remediation of this spill may 
be eligible for reimbursement in accordance with Title 200 - Rules and 
Regulations for Petroleum Release Remedial Action Fund (enclosed). However, 
in order to be eligible for reimbursement, work must first receive prior 
approval by the Department. · 

Due to the volume of releases of this kind, the Department is currently 
prioritizing all new spills related to underground storage tank systems. When 
this site reaches the top of the priority list, a project manager will be 
assigned, and you or your company will be contacted with requirements to begin 
an investigation. 

During the interim, you may begin an investigation/remediation. However, 
because it will not be under the direction of the Department, costs incurred 
will not be eligible for Title 200 reimbursement. You should also be aware 
that when this site reaches the top of the priority list and a project manager 
is assigned, the Department may require you to do work in addition to what you 
have already completed. 

If at any time in the future, public safety is threatened by this spill, 
the State Fire Marshal (402/471-2027) and our office must be notified. 
Immediate action should be taken to eliminate the problem. 



Please feel free to contact me at 402/471-4230 if you have any questions. 
Also, 
for y

please contact me 
our cooperation. 

if your address or phone number changes. Thank you 

Sincerely, 

Nancy Mann, Geologist 
Ground Water Section 
Water Quality Division 

Enclosures 

cc: 	 Clark Conklin 
State Fire Marshal 



Spi 11 Number: Date Received: 

Own Company: 

Spil 1 Loe: City: 

County: 

Remedial Action Class: 


Free Product: 


Distance to Surface Water: 


Depth to Ground Water: 


Distance to Nearest Subsurface Structure: 


Distance to Nearest Water Well: 


Distanance to Nearest Downgradient Drinking Well: 


Ground Water Flow Direction: 


Unsaturated zone> 50% Sand &Gravel: 


Materials Released Include Gasoline or Solvents: 


JSoil Protocol Action Level Exceeded: 

S C 0 R E 



STAFF CODE 	 NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONT"OL COMPUTER 
.."OJICT CODI SPILL REPORT FORM PROG COORD 
REFERRAL-DATE PROG SUPV 

ACI HW WR SW 
SPILL NUMBER 

DATE CLOSED 

REPORTER CODE: 	 01 - SPILLER 08 - PRIV. CITIZEN 16 - EPA IF OTHER GIVE 

02 - NRC 14 - OTHER FED. 17 - NE. STATE AGENCY Name, address 
06 - NDEC 15 - ANONYMOUS 18 - OTHER STATE AGENCY Telephone 

OTHER: 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION 

coMPANY M ed ,'c: /0 e CrPek NAME/POSITION -..f.~q~~i~·~_1_(~,1~'q--~J)..._.........ff_o__,U'_e~~---------------

STREET ADDRESS R·f' 2-­ fJes 93 CITY c L ·A'··<£<1i4 f!r({Qe,,
/ 

STATE ZIP TELEPHONE - Area Code (3v)S) .61L ­

SPILL INFORMATION 

INCIDENT TYPE! 	 01-Motor Veh. 04-Pipel lne 07-UG Tank 10-0ther 13-UG Pipe 
02-Rai I 05-Aircraft 08-Discharge 11-From Fire 14-LUST Exempt 
03-Marine 06-Tank 09-Fixed Fae. 12-Air Release 15-Land Release 

SPILL DATE 	 TI ME DISCOVERY DATE <i>'f:/<3) { 75 TI ME 

',{I·' I 	 l J 5wSdef-tf!l/vt/lq~(J 
1 

~) '.'b•2R 7·-n1,;;;.1 (',,.2.. ''·iA.}SPILL LOCATION _._/i~1~eq~1_c_1~0~e'--_c_~_e~e_K~~----o~~~ft~e~7,_.._____ LEGAL ___ ~·_~ ~...__--~~-~-1__~~A~l~_; S~GJ----~~..,.._.._____ ___ v~''~~~~-'-------

SP I LL c I TY __(_\_,__lvvt'-0'-;l';-I_·~,....q...,t"---------­ SP I LL COUNTY "l/vf).M~J 
( nearest vi f 1age, town or city) 

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION: 

PRIMARY 01-PCB 08-Animal or Veg. Oi I 15-Herbicides 22-AICOhOI 
M/ 11 AL 02-Dioxin 09-Waste Oi I 16-lnsecticides 23-Amine 

CO~- 03-Cr ude O i I 10-0ther Oi 1. 17-Ferti I izer 24-Aldehyde 
(0-~)G a s o I i n e 1 1 - Pe t r o . so I v e n t s 18-Metals 25-0ther 

05-Diesel Oi I 12-Naptha 19-Acids 26-Unknown 
06-0ther Dist.Fuel 13-Mineral Spirits 20-0rg.Solvents 27-Radiological 
07-Asphalt/Other Res id. 14-Agri .Chem. 21-caustics 28-Brine 

29-Gas. & fuel oi Is 

AMOUNT SPILLED 01-Gal 02-Lbs 03-Bbls 04-Ton 05-Sheen(6~~~Unk Qty 07-PPM 08-Pint 09-Quart 

Was O i I I nvo I ved? (yi N u Was Material Hazardous? 	 was Materi.al EHS? 

Waterway Discharge?(~) N u (Code 

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION: 

I
I I.A. 

Illllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 
2a1aaa12a13 

@printed on recyded paper AP?o2s 

http:Materi.al


VALID WATER CODES: 01-River 04-Storm Sewer 07-Pond 10-Reservoir 
02-stream 05-Sanit. Sewer ·OS-Ditch 11-canal 
03-Creel< 06-Lal<e 09-Ground Water 

NOTIFICATIONS: (Name, Organization, Date, Time, Phone Number) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

SFM ID: 

Reporting Date: 

Fae i I i ty Name: 


Correspondence Contact: 


Street: 


City: 


St: 


z j p: 


Latitude: 


Method: 


Point Description: 


caa.:zs 

¢<rlt:4? 3 
J I 

1VI~ eCft ( ,.Vt ~:~~+£-r C'!" t't .~ ( op I 

0 ) fl 
Longitude: Joo n $' 1 
Accuracy: 



BURTON WELL DRILLING 

P.O.BOX123 PHONE (308) 692-3220 


BARTLEY, NEBRASKA 69020 


MEDICINE CREEK LODGE 


CLOSURE ASSESSMENT 


CAMBRIDGE, NE 69022 


AUGUST 231 1993 

'!f 

1s 



BURTON WELL DRILLING 
P.O. BOX123 PHONE (308) 692-3220 

BARTLEY, NEBRASKA 69020 

August 30, 1993 

Nebraska State Fire Marshal 
Flammable Liquid Storage Division 
246 South 14 Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508-1804 

To: 	 Nebraska State Fire Marshal 

From: Donald D. Burton, Burton Well Drilling, Inc. 

RE: 	 Submittal of Closure Assessment Report on Medicine 
Creek Lodge, NE; Facility ID #8025 

Enclosed for submittal to your department is the closure 
assessment report on Medicine Creek Lodge, Cambridge, NE. 

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free 
to conaact me at the office. 

Sincerely, 

l}unWB 6~ 
Donald D. Burton 

Burton Well Drilling, Inc. 


lS 



DATE OF CLOSURE :J -" 3 -- '?j 


NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL 


FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE DIVISION 


CLOSURE ASSESSMENT REPORT 


CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 

I CERT IFY THAT TH IS CLOSURE WAS CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WI TH TITLE 159. RULES AND 
REGULATIONS FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, REGARD ING PERMANENT CLOSURE AND 
CHANGE-IN-SERVICE AND THAT ALL THE INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREIN IS CORRECT AND 
ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

DATE: £?-2] - 93 
OWNER/OPERATOR 

DATE: j/10/Cj3 
CERTIFIED CLOSURE INDIVIDUAL 

!REV 31931 
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TANK CLOSURE CHECKLIST 


FAC IL ITV ID#: ,!j' 0 2 4~- OWNER NAME: INSPECTOR: J/c, JN- /3u /' 7 c I; 
FACILITY NAME: % 4 /; t· ,'/? v (.fe«.ktu~t,ADDRESS: ----------- DATE: 8 <2-3 ·- 9 '3 
ADDRESS: l?ov1t:- 2 f!h, ij. Cz 3 CITY/STATE CONTRACTOR LICENSE I: 2 L/ 3 7 
CITY: Cc,.,f!zbr/iwe, /]jf-.(9o22- PHONE I DATE TANK!Sl LAST USED: 1/--;cy ·'12 

PRODUCT STORED: TANK IOI I l ¥<<-Q ( ( 

TANK D1llE NS I0NS : TANK I Dt ( l ~ ( ,,1 l/1 

( ( 


TYPE OF CLOSURE 	 - (TANK! 1f'EMo L - IN PLACE IATEAIAL USED TO Fill 

(PIPING) REMOVA \_ IN PLACE (CIRCLE ONE! TAIK IN PLACE1 


YES NO NR NA 

L/1. PERMIT TO CLOSE 	 ON SITE? 

2. CERTIFIED CLOSER ON SITE? 	 v 
3. 	 AREA SECURED FROM PUBLIC AND NO SMOKING SIGNS POSTED? v 


,,,------. 

4. TANK INERTED I ~§U.)ICIRCLE ONE). 

v5. TANK ATMOSPHERE 	 MONITORED BEFORE AND DURING CLOSURE? 
~a.:--lr1n~s~tr~umm~en~1tT1s~Jliius~ed:d:-:J·~§~~t~,~k~:·::J~~~r::=70<~~c~~~rr·~u2r:::::::::::=:----~~~l'i E--:;;:::· -_­

6. IS TANK ATMOSPHERE SAFE FOR CLOSURE? 	
·-·· 

v 
a. I nstru11ent (sJ 	 readings 

7. ANY PRODUCT 	 SPILLED DURING EXCAVATION OF TANK I PIPING? v 
a. Approx i mate 	 ·~·~'··~-·~·a11 o.~un~t-======--------------l'~~~r~.''.;;;':·;.';.;~·-.:;;;;;·~·..~·~;;;;;·~· ,-;:;;;:.~.­

"' 
8. ANY CORROSION HOLES PRESENT BEFORE OR AFTER SCRAPING? 	 v' 

a. Tank IDt s 
b. Piping IDt's 	 - ._: 

GROUND WATER PRESENT IN EXCAVATION? / 

a. Approxi11ate 	 depth to groundwater .212 

10. ANY DISCOLORED 	 SOILS IGREEN-GRAY!~AfKJ)£NCOUNTERED? 
a. Tank excavation (tank IDIJ
I tb. Piping excavation {tank IOtl 


i 11. ANY SIGNS OF CONTAMINATION? 

.... 


I a. Visible (Tank IDt's) ~ __ __ __ __ r-~~..../ :... -~-· .. c:.,:.-':~~r~:~ ~:~ 


t b. 0do r (Tank I Dt' sJ ~--=--==--=--==--=--==--=--==-------+---'-i---·-·__ .·..··• ~ _- ~­..-._ "'"-­
f.,/~


!12. ~-.LJJTL!S.fil5~~T PERFORMED? __ 

II L.J B0RAT 0Ry 	 AN AL ysI v 0R FI ELD Ass Es sMEN T7 ( c IRcLE Ty pE D0NE) c co':: .:c " :•=/J .:'.:L:.:: .< ., 

y ··..,.:· .. =···1...... ,.......... :::::.... 

11 -LIF_:_F~IE:.:L..:_O~A.:.:_N:.:.:AL:_:.Y.::...:_:SI S.:_,_l_:.N.:_ST.:....:.R:.:U.:::..ME~N.:_T_:.U:.:_S.:::_ED:....::=::=::=::=:::.:::::=:::.:::::==::==::==::=.___ ..... _.. ..... .... .. _,__ .. 

~ 	 -·~~~=:.:....--*"~~~~+-~-! 

13. PHOTOS TAKEN? 	 v 
14. \llAS OVEREXCAVATION PERFORMED? V-1-1~1 
15. DESCRIBE H0\11 AND WHERE THE CONTAMINATED ~JL W~o.D,ISPO~?/:;i 

I 



FACILITY ID# f0~5 CONTRACTOR # ~ '/..J 2 

SAMPLING RESULTS 


TANK: COLLECT AND ANALYZE no SAMPLES PER TANK. INDICATE THE LOCATIONS liHERE THE SAMPLES WERE COLLECTED AND THEIR 
RESPECTIVE IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS ON THE SITE PLAN. IN THE TABLE BELOW PLACE THE RESULTS OF SAMPLING IN THE TANK 
NUMBER COLUMNS. INDICATE THE DEPTH AT WHICH EACH SAMPLE WAS TAKEN IN THE DEPTH COLUMN. 

TANK # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 sl 
SAMPLE TEST DEPI I TEST IEPI B JES I BEP II IE SI DEPT I IE ST DEP I I IE SI IE Pl R IE SI DEPT R TES I DE p I HI 

HSILIS IESH TS IESIL TS IESHL TS IESIL 15 IESUL TS RESUl IS RE SUL TS 
I 

1T C/70 lo• 
'1T J3 10· 

H /f(() 10' ~ 

4T 


!iT 

·--·-~ 

T 

r 
!IT I 
9T -1 

tOT I 

CHECK HERE IF DISPENSER IS DIRECTLY ABOVE TANK - NO ADDITIONAL SAMPLING IS REQUIRED FOR PRODUCT LINES 

LINES: INDICATE WHERE EACH SAMPLE WAS TAKEN AND THEIR RESPECTIVE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ON THE SITE PLAN. 

----··1 

LINE t 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 
DFP r:·JSAIPLE TES I IEPTR IE SI DE rT I TES I DEP TM IE SI BE Pl R IE SI DEP IM Tl SI DEPTH IE ST DE Pl H TEST 

IESUL IS HSDL IS IESDL TS IESDL IS RESULTS RESUllS !ES U l IS Rf SU I IS 

·­
'I 


I 


~I 

4 l 

!ii 


Ill 

71 -­
SL 

DISPENSER ISLANDS: INDICATE WHERE EACH SAMPLE WAS TAKEN AND THEIR RESPECTIVE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ON THE SITE PLAN. 

DISPEUSER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
,.--- ­

SABPL E TES I DHIH IE SI DE Pl H TES I DEP I H TES I DEP!H IE SI DE Pl H TES I DEP I 8 IE SI DE Pl H IE SI DEP I H 
RESULTS RESULTS RESULTS RES UL IS RES U l TS RES UL IS Rf SU l l S Rts U l IS 

1D 
?O 



ADDITIONAL CLOSURE COl\/fiVENTS 

FAC I L ITV I D# f () f. 5 DATE OF CLOSURE: J' ·;2J'-<JJ 
CONTRACTOR # 2 ~3 7 

~~ ~uA ~of,~-"'~ a:i. 1:\. ~~ ot, M. 
L~~ ~hl c:iu\ \~~ ~ ·r~ "-iY\ ~ \_;~ Gb ~ °T\2_/~'-1. 
'ttt, I u,, ~~ ,, .c:V Ji~i~ w ~UJ~ hi cs.r~/( t IO I 0-i\.~ ~ 
\_;0-JLllA ~J ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~\ ~ G~. 

CL\ I 0 . 50 \='\ \'f\. J~-z\ ~~'f~ ~\.~ h~Y\ +Jl.UW\ ~\j 
~~w ~(i ~~ ~~ ~"'-~ (('0"'-1 \fv~~~ ol) .~ l.m:.1~.:L._~ , 
~cs\_~ ~ A_L~M hr0. :bj \) \n_fu U ~h__'j J QlJ. JJ\'\ 

_{) ~'t(W\ I ~ ' t~' (_\jl\tl._¥() I lUtJ\~ A~ t~ ~ \\ ' M..lt.~{)~ ·-r Rv~ 

t.4\'6,\, 


~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~~ u 0.-~~ l ~" ,fn\£~~ 
tk) %~~""' w.~ \)Ai~~ at~ <()/3c~h·~ ~'~ ~'-~ <-~\j 
(~~. 

L ~~ \.,s-c~~... cb ~1~ \.~~~--, l_,~ : rAJ$\~\lL, Cb, 
1 
~ u __ , 2-3 

'( (\L\j\\__()\\..x\P ~5 I ~ (\,)1~ 2.. ~ I 5 l er}' 
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S I TE PLAN 

FA C I L I TY ID t ft fJ }..)z DA TE OF CL OS URE: 8' ·-2 3 - Cj 3 
CONTRACTOR t ?.. t-/ Q7 

LAYOUT OF THE TANK SYSTEM (T ANK AND PRODUCT LINES) AND PLACEMENT OF EXCAVAT IO NAND DISPENSER(S) 
LOCATION. THE SITE PLAN MUST BE APPROX IMATELY TO SCALE, INCLUDING DISTANCES AND THE NORTH ARROW. 
ALSO SHOI THE TANKS RELATIONSHIP TO PERMANENT OBJECTS. 

INDICATE NORTH llTH AN ARROW 

N 

1' 




CLOSURE ASSESSMENT 
ANAL VS I s REQUEST 

CHA I N OF CUSTODY SHEET 

CONTRACTOR: /) & I;// 1--0 11 1tJ·~,,t-l Or, 'tL/)15.­ DATE: 

LICENSE #: :2/13 7 RE: 

ADDRESS: {j (}J 'i l29 1Jttr1t.a~/ JV1E ('t/o2 6 ADDRESS: 

CONTACT: fJo Ln vC ;,7(;,, 1.--.e-­ FACILITY CONTACT: 

PHONE NUM3ER: "1 {) 8:. .._ ctz 2 - 2 22 tJ PHONE NUM3ER: 

WE ARE SENDING YOU THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES (LIST OTHER ITEMS l: 

FACILITY ID#: 802~"-

LAB IDt 

.3:J;:> 

4h3 
3o'/ 

FIELD t 
.1:1:­ (j
·"1 . /\J 1?­

·rt'-, () 

·4-f- 3 

DATE 
Y-.2 J __o/' 

~ 

fj -:21-"'?J 
$--)... 11/, 

TIME 
It/I/

i(l; {'O 
f\M 

; 6 · 1y·o 

. ·.roll"!
/{), 

TY PE* 

6t'>'\ 
So\•\ 
c,o ,' \ 

PRESERVATIVE t;lli · I 
"( 

''(., 

y:_ 

SPECIAL HANDLING AND/OR STORAGE: 

SAMPLE COLLECTOR: D(~. v-e­ l3 ~1r•to11 
NAME< PR I NTJ 

f--; .;J 'j ,<;l;s­
.:/Ci~-!/ i.: 1 "''"' ,k'j.) 

SIGNATURE 
8 ~.',2..,3 •7.1 - .3 :00 ' 

DATE/TIME fJ{{I 

COLLABORATIVE LAB (IF REQUIRED): 

COLLABORATIVE 
LAB IDi 

IDt FROM 
ABOVE 

TO LAB NAME: ANAYLISIS 
REQUIRED 

DA TE 
SENT 

I 
I 

··---~ 

-
RECEIVED BY: 

ISIGNAJUREJ 

d <~ llu:.C.{)·t' =...:~ ·tp, f''PA 

I/ 

CHAIN 
- -

DATE/TIME 

<6/?f/9_$
/,i()Va,,.,..._ 

' 

OF CUSTODY 

REL l!IQU ISHED BY: 
!SIGNATURE! 

- n;;rn~ 
- --­

----­

TYPE* - INDICATE WATER, SOIL, SLUDGE, ECT. DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL ACCOMPANIES SHIPMENT 

SEND COMPLETED TO: FLAllRMBLE LIQUID PETROLEUM STORAGE DIVISION 
I 

246 SOUTH 14TH STREET 
LINCOLN NE 68508 

PHONE# (402) 471-~4$5 FAX# (402) 471-3118 
- ] 

I 

II 



Attn; I 


1 




"' ..,,,.,., " ,.,. "":, 

N!ltAA9KA 9tATI! 11!1h!' MARSHAL 
FLAMMAl!ILE UOUID 9fOftAae TANK DIVISION .. 

248South UthSttMt . · llfltlolft, NE.88508-1004 
. ·. (40~41f.fMM ··'' 

OAtE: 
TO:. 

2. 




NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL 
FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE TANK DIVISION 

246 South 14th Street Lincoln, NE 68508-1804 

(402) 471-9465 	 FACILITY ID# _ _.....,80...._.2......5._____ 

CC: NDEQ 

@· print9d on rooyc!Bd paper FLST.15 

Installation of ________ 
Underground Storage Tanks 
Closure of 1 (ONE) 
Underground Storage Tanks 

DATE: JUNE 24, 1993 LOCATION: 

TO: BURTON WELL DRILLING MEDICINE CREEK LODGE 


P.O. BOX 123 ROUTE 2, BOX 93 
BARTLEY, NE 69020 CAMBRIDGE, NE 69022 
CL//93189 

Permit to Install/Close UST's 
This office has reviewed your materials submitted to this office for compliance with the Nebraska Fire Safety Regulations and 
Titl.e 159, Rules and Regulations Concerning Underground Storage Tanks in the State of Nebraska. This permit must be kept 
on site by the ceritified contractor. 

(\ Installation Approved 	 Resubmit for Approval @ Closure Approved 
1 

) (See Remarks) 	 (See Remarks) (See Remarks) 0 
REMARKS: 

1. 	 This permit is for closure only. A separate permit is required for the 

installation of new aboveground tanks. 


2. 	 Tanks removed from the ground shall be stored in a secure location 

inaccessible to the general public. 

TITLE 159 


3. 	 If a closure assessment is required, your closure assessment report shall be 

submitted to the State Fire Marshal (Lincoln Office) by August 16, 1993. 


4. 	 If contamination is present in the excavation the State Fire Marshal and the 

Department of Environmental Quality must be notified within 24 hours. 


5. 	 Notify Deputy Greg Rasmussen 48 hours prior to the closure at 308-784-4444. 

6. 	 The State Fire Marshal must be contacted prior to the re-use of this underground 
storage tank. 
TITLE 153, CHAPTER 17, & TITLE 159, CHAPTER 4 

CONTACT THIS OFFICE FOR AN INSPECTION AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR AIR 
PRESSURE TEST ON TANKS. FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE TANK DIVISIO 40 

CLARK CONKLIN, MANAGER 

FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE DIVISION 



NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL 

FLAMMABLE LIOUID STORAGE TANI< DIVISION 


24G So11tl\ 14111 Str00t 

Lincoln.NF 6Wi08·1fl04 

JUN',(402) 4 71 ·9465 

> I l9:,J3 
Application for Permit to Permanently Close Tank 

'" Lmk,; registered with the State Fire Marshal's Office? ~Yes IJ No 
: 1 qive F ::icility ID# ~_{2_________..................._ ......................=.._____.___ If no, give year of last use ___....._.__ .__ 

n If tanks are not registered or if registration fees are past due, civil penalties may be considered against the owner priu1 

' ' 

1 

. pin cwal of t_!~i..~J?_~mni t_apEl~~-ti~~------------- ----·------------·-------·----·...··-·-------------·-·-··· 

' 1·Jd! ;1 c:!o'.>ure assessment be performed in accordance with Title 159? ~Yes I I No 
Ir ''~-what other contractors or laboratories will be involved? - ­

i I 110. check reasons fornot performin~J site assessment. I J NDEC Ordered Investigation On-going 

!:\111\~; taken out of service prior to July 17, 19B6 and property owner never used tanks 

X:...Bo.rnoval r I Closure in place Will these tanks b eused? XI Yes I I No I l Underground ! ! Aboveqn;"1nd 
. ,J5L..!3frnoval ! l Closure in place Will piping be replaced? ,M.Yes ! l No 

\/Vii! !;mks be replaced with new tanks? -'r><J. Yes I I No ! I Underground XI Aboveground 

\Nil! Links bo ornptied and cleaned by removing all liquids and accumulated sludge? ~Yes ! l No 

':, w11~~1;~,;~~:~~~;:~:.~·:i~~;;:~;;~~~~;~~=~,~~::,;~~~:,:;::~s2z::,:_t",J'ns? ltres ~:: 
;,'1 : 1,:~~}i~;1:,;~~,~~~~a~n~~;~~~~;1;:~~;;i~t~!:;::~:~~Ma<Sh~;~~~mg;~~-;;dStorage~l~s egula 1ult'fft: 
/\; dica1 ion Submitted by ·--·--·--Eal.r1c-i0__...___11_.11..()_u~_q__ ~ -;2.. 

3 -Z? 

_______ Q~ __{l~~~~--------------------
(Signature)

1/ 

http:Lincoln.NF



